OTN – Transporting Ethernet and SDH/SONET
Note:  Speci�cations, terms and conditions are subject to change without notice.
© 2011 JDS Uniphase Corporation. All rights reserved. 30162879   505   0611   OTN.PO.LAB.TM.AE
To learn more, visit www.jdsu.com/ont
Detection Criteria
(according to ITU-T G.709/G.798)
Alarm/Error Abbreviation Detection criteria
OOF

S
...
Payload type code points (PT)
Hex code Interpretation
    01 Experimental mapping
    02 Asynchronous CBR mapping
    03 Bit synchronous CBR mapping
    04 ATM mapping
    05 GFP mapping
    06 Virtual concatenated signal
    10 Bit stream with octet timing mapping
    11 Bit stream without octet timing mapping
    20 ODU multiplex structure supporting
ODTUkj only (AMP only)
    55 Not available
    66 Not available
80 - 8F Reserved codes for proprietary use
    FD NULL test signal mapping
    FE PRBS test signal mapping
    FF Not available
    07 1000BASE-X into OPU0 mapping
40GBASE-R into OPU3
100GBASE-R into OPU4
    08 FC-1200 into ODU2e mapping
    09 GFP mapping into Extended OPU2 payload
ODU multiplex structure supporting
ODTUk.ts or ODTUk.ts and OTDUjk (GMP capable)
0A STM-1 mapping into ODU0
    0B STM-4 mapping into ODU0
    0C FC-100 mapping into ODU0
    0D FC-200 mapping into ODU1
    0E FC-400 mapping into ODU�ex
    0F FC-800 mapping into ODU�ex
    21
    12 IB SDR mapping into ODU�ex
    13 IB DDR mapping into ODU�ex
    14 IB QDR mapping into ODU�ex
Generic Mapping Procedure (GMP)
The 14-bit C8  value indicates number of data bytes per frame. C8 = 15232 means
maximum transport capacity and zero stu�ng bytes.
Data bytes and stu�ng bytes are evenly distributed over the frame.
ΣC1D value is used for one bit timing information when higher granularity is needed.
Clients for which the 8-bit timing information in Cm with m=8 is su�cient
(e.g., 1000BASE-X client mapping) will not use ΣC1D, and JC4/5/6 will be all 0s.
0
1
255
PT
Mapping &
Concatenation
speci�c
RES JC2 JC2 JC(1)
RES JC2 JC(1)
NJO2/JC(1)RES
15 16 17
1
2
3
4 PJO1, PJO2NJO1PSI
RES
RES
RES JCA
JCB
NJO2 PJO3
... ... ...22 30
1 3 5 72 4 6 8
Allows the user to support Path Monitoring (PM), Tandem Connection
Monitoring (TCM) and Automatic Protection Switching (APS).
ODUk TCM status interpretation
no source TC   000
in use without IAE   001
in use with IAE   010
TCM byte 3,